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SERIES 1: WHITEVALE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Whitevale, Locust Hill, 9th Line Church in

Markham Township), 1888-1924

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.730L 30s-1 LCM-267 Marriage register
Board and Committee Records
1989.008L 1-1 LCM-267 Quarterly Official Board minutes
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.126L 4-1 Sabbath School Records
4-2 ---
SERIES 2: MOUNT ZION METHODIST CHURCH, (known as Hillside), 1877
Legal/Property Records
2010.126L 4-3 Deed of land
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
SERIES 3: WHITEVALE METHODIST CHURCH, 1883-1907
Legal/Property Records
2010.126L 4-5 Deed of land [copies]
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.730L 1-1 Financial record book
SERIES 4: CHERRYWOOD METHODIST CHURCH, 1902-1913
Women's Groups Records
1977.730L 1-4 Ladies Aid Society minutes and other records
Legal/Property Records
2010.126L 4-4 Insurance records
SERIES 5: LOCUST HILL METHODIST CHURCH, 1884-1920
Board and Committee Records
1989.008L 1-3 Trustee Board minutes
Legal/Property Records
1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records
Sunday School/Sabbath School records
1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes
2-4 ---
2-7 - - - attendance records

30s-1

- - - financial record book

1896-1923

1888-1914

1891-1914
1905-1924

1877

1883, 1907

1884-1886

1906-1913

1902

1890-1920

1902

1884-1903
1911-1919
1904-1911
1897-1903
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SERIES 6: CEDAR GROVE - BOX GROVE PASTORAL CHARGE, 1972-1977
Annual Reports
2010.126L 4-6 Annual reports 1972, 1977

SERIES 7: WHITEVALE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Whitevale Methodist Circuit, Whitevale, Locust
Hill, Cherrywood), 1914-1992

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.730L 1-2 Marriage register 1934-1953

2010.126L 1-1 --- 1954-1974
Membership Records

1977.730L 30s-2 Circuit register 1923-1958

1-3 Membership list 1961

2010.126L 1-2 Historic Roll 1963-1992
Board and Committee Records

2010.126L 4-7 Official Board minutes 1914-1975
Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2010.126L 4-8 Financial reports 1964-1966

SERIES 8: HERITAGE - YORK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Whitevale Methodist, Box Grove - Cedar
Grove Pastoral Charge [includes Box Grove, Cedar Grove],Whitevale Pastoral Charge [includes Locust
Hill, Cherrywood, Whitevale]), 1923-2004

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2010.126L 1-3 Baptisms 1923-1983
Marriages 1923-1957
Burials 1923-1983
1-4 Baptisms 1983-1994
Marriages 1984-1994
Burials 1984-1994
1-5 Marriage register 1974-1986
Membership Records
2010.126L 1-6 Historic roll 1990-1998
Board and Committee Records
1991.075L 1-4 Official Board minutes 1964-1978
2010.126L 4-9 --- 1975-1987
5-1 --- 1987-1990
5-2 --- 1990-2004
5-3 Team Future Meeting minutes 2001-2003
5-4 - - - reports 2001-2003
5-5 - - - correspondence 2001-2003

Correspondence/Subject Files
2010.126L 5-6 Handbook for those who are thinking about 1982
church membership
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SERIES 8: HERITAGE — YORK PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

Annual Reports

2010.126L 5-7 Annual reports 1977-1981
5-8 --- 1982-1987
6-1 --- 1988-1992
6-2 Annual reports 1993-1998
6-3 --- 1999-2004
6-4 --- 2005-2006
SERIES 9: LOCUST HILL UNITED CHURCH, 1933-1975
Board and Committee Records
1989.008L 1-2 Board and Committee minutes 1933-1970
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1989.008L 2-5 Sunday School minutes and attendance 1950-1960
records
2-6 - - - Executive minutes 1955-1975
2-8 - - - attendance records 1961-1975
2-9 - - - class registers 1964-1973
Youth Groups Records
1989.008L 2-1 Young People's Union minutes 1938-1941
Records of Other Groups
1989.008L 2-2 Honour Bible Class minutes 1945-1969
Correspondence/Subject Files
1989.008L 1-4 Correspondence re church organ 1949-1950
SERIES 10: CHERRYWOOD UNITED CHURCH, 1928-1998
Board and Committee Records
2010.126L 6-5 Board of Managers minutes 1934-1942
6-6 Congregational meeting minutes [unofficial] May 12, 1975
6-7 Congregational meeting minutes 1983-1987
Legal/Property Records
2010.126L 7-4 Property records re: sale of church 1997-1998
7-5 Property correspondence 1985
Women's Groups Records
1977.730L 2-2 Woman's Association minutes 1928-1930
2-3 --- 1948-1952
2-4 --- 1953-1957
2-8 WA correspondence 1960-1961
2-5 WA financial record book 1933-1943
2-6 --- 1954-1961
2-7 Women's Missionary Society financial record 1954-1961
book
2010.126L 6-8 United Church Women Meeting minutes 1961-1969
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SERIES 10: CHERRYWOOD UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records
2010.126L 6-9 United Church Women Meeting minutes 1986-1990
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.126L 7-1 Sunday School minutes/attendance records 1939-1951
7-2 --- 1951-1959
7-3 - - - financial records 1960-1977
Annual Reports
2010.126L 7-6 Annual report 1977
SERIES 11: WHITEVALE UNITED CHURCH, (includes Whitevale Methodist Church), 1892-2003
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2010.126L 2-1 Baptisms 1995-2003
Marriages 1994-2003
Burials 1994-2003
Board and Committee Records
2010.126L 7-7 Session Board records 1945-1965
7-8 Church Management minutes 1950-1979
8-1 Board of Trustee/Congregational meeting 1892-2002
minutes
Legal/Property Records
2010.126L 8-5 Deed of Land 1954
Women's Groups Records
1977.730L 1-5 Woman's Association financial record books 1923-1933
[2 vol.] 1944-1953
1-6 WA members and financial record book 1954-1961
2010.126L -2 Women'’s Missionary Society minutes and 1940-1948
membership records
1977.730L 1-7 WMS financial record books [3 vol.] 1937-1945,
1950-1961
2010.126L 8-3 United Church Women minutes 1961-1989
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.126L 8-4 Sunday School Meeting minutes and 1947-1969
attendance records
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.730L 2-1 Collection book 1909-1936
Annual Reports
2010.126L 8-6 Annual report 1977
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SERIES 12: BOX GROVE UNITED CHURCH, 1943-2004

2010.126L

2010.126L

2010.126L

2010.126L

2008.077L

2010.126L

2-2

2-3

2-4

8-7

8-9

8-10

TR-1

8-11

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Membership Records
Historic Roll

Board and Committee Records
Official Board meeting minutes
Congregational Board meeting minutes
Redevelopment Report

Legal/Property Records
Lease agreement- Box Grove United Church
and International Machines co. Ltd.

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association records

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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1958-1981
1960-1981
1960-1980
1982-2003
1981-2003
1981-2003

1958-2004

1943-1967
1974-2004
1998

1968

1931-1938

1964, 1970

SERIES 13: CEDAR GROVE UNITED CHURCH, (includes Zion Presbyterian Church, Cedar Grove),

1886-2004

2010.126L

2010.126L
1977.730L
1998.119L

2-5
2-6
3-1
3-2

3-3

3-4

1-1
1-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptismal register

Marriage register

Burial register

Baptism index (St. Andrews U.C.)
Marriage index (St. Andrews U.C.)
Burial index (St. Andrews U.C.)
Baptism index (St. Andrew’s U.C.)
Marriage index (St. Andrew’s U.C.)
Burials index (St. Andrew’s U.C.)

Membership Records
Historic Roll
Communion roll

1958-2003
1958-2003
1957-2003
1936-1952
1896-1957
1936-1954
1936-1952
1896-1957
1936-1954

1958-2004
1891-1938
1948-1962
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SERIES 13: CEDAR GROVE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records
2010.126L 9-1 Session meeting minutes 1889-1986
1991.075L 1-3 Board of Managers/Stewards minutes 1948-1961
1-2 Board of Stewards minutes 1962-1971
2010.126L 9-2 --- 1972-1995
1998.119L 1-3 Official Board minutes 1958-1963
1991.075L 1-5 Congregational minutes 1886-1948
2010.126L 9-3 Congregational Board minutes 1994-1998
9-4 --- 1999-2004
9-5 - - - index to minutes and report 1890-1980
1998.119L 1-4 Christian Education Committee minutes 1962-1976
1-6 Building Committee minutes 1962-1964
1-5 Finance Committee minutes 1964-1966
1-2 Committee of Christian Stewardship &
Service Minutes 1969-1970
1-7 Construction Committee minutes 1964-1965
Legal/Property Records
2010.126L 9-6 Property Records [various] 1963, 1964,
2004
Women's Groups Records
2010.126L 9-7 Women’s Missionary Society minutes and 1916-1919
membership records
9-8 --- 1924-1926
9-9 --- 1926-1932
10-1 --- 1933-1938
10-2 --- 1943-1948
1991.075L 1-6 WMS financial record book 1936-1943
1-7 United Church Women minutes 1962-1967
2010.126L 10-3 --- 1967-1974
10-4 --- 1975-1982
1998.119L 1-8 Willing Workers Mission Band minutes 1945-1951
2010.126L 10-5 Women’s Groups minutes/reports index 1917-1974
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.126L 10-6 Sunday School Minutes 1949-1963
1-9 Officers and Teachers minutes 1963-1985
Youth Groups Records
1991.075L - Busy Bee Mission Band minutes 1932-1936
1998.119L Young Peoples Union minutes 1940-1943
- --- 1951-1963
1991.075L 2-2 Toronto East Rural Presbytery Young 1954-1957
People's Union minutes
2-3 Hi - C minutes 1958-1963
1998.119L 1-12 Messenger minutes 1962-1968
2010.126L 10-7 Sunday School/Youth Group records index 1932-1985
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SERIES 13: CEDAR GROVE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files
2019.048L TR-1 A Century of Service booklet 1955

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1991.075L 1-8 Building fund subscription and 1890-1930
financial record book

Annual Reports

2010.126L 10-8 Annual reports 1965-1967,
1970-1971
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F2593.288



