

Heritage – York Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 1 of 7

1989.008L	Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
1977.730L 30s-1 LCM-267 Marriage register 1896-1923								
1977.730L 30s-1 LCM-267 Marriage register 1896-1923	<u>IVIAITITIAITI TX</u>	ownonipj, roc	00-1024	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1-1	1977.730L	3os-1	LCM-267		1896-1923			
2010.126L 4-1 Sabbath School Records 1891-1914 1905-1924	1989.008L	1-1	LCM-267		1888-1914			
Legal/Property Records Deed of land 1877	2010.126L			Sabbath School Records	1891-1914 1905-1924			
Deed of land 1877	SERIES 2:	MOUNT ZIO	N METHODIS					
See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions Series 3: WHITEVALE METHODIST CHURCH, 1883-1907 Legal/Property Records Deed of land [copies] 1883, 1907 1883, 1907 1883, 1907 1977.730L 1-1 Funds/Congregational Financial Records 1884-1886 1977.730L 1-1 Financial record book 1884-1886 1977.730L 1-4 Legal/Property Records 1906-1913 1907.730L 1-4 Legal/Property Records 1902 1902 1902 1902 1902 1908 1902 1908 190	2010.126L	4-3			1877			
Legal/Property Records Deed of land [copies] 1883, 1907				See UCCA catalogue for item-level				
Punds/Congregational Financial Records 1883, 1907 1977.730L	SERIES 3:	WHITEVALE	<u>METHODIST</u>	CHURCH, 1883-1907				
Funds/Congregational Financial Records 1884-1886		4 =			1000 1007			
1977.730L 1-1 Financial record book 1884-1886 SERIES 4: CHERRYWOOD METHODIST CHURCH, 1902-1913 Women's Groups Records 1977.730L 1-4 Legal/Property Records 1906-1913 Legal/Property Records 2010.126L 4-4 Insurance records 1902 SERIES 5: LOCUST HILL METHODIST CHURCH, 1884-1920 Board and Committee Records 1890-1920 1989.008L 1-3 Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920 1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records 1902 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1884-1903 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911	2010.126L	4-5		Deed of land [copies]	1883, 190 <i>7</i>			
1977.730L	1977.730L	1-1			1884-1886			
Legal/Property Records 2010.126L 4-4 Insurance records 1902 SERIES 5: LOCUST HILL METHODIST CHURCH, 1884-1920 Board and Committee Records 1989.008L 1-3 Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920 Legal/Property Records 1902 1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records 1902 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911	SERIES 4:	CHERRYWO	OOD METHOD	IST CHURCH, 1902-1913				
Legal/Property Records 1902								
2010.126L 4-4 Insurance records 1902 SERIES 5: LOCUST HILL METHODIST CHURCH, 1884-1920 Board and Committee Records 1989.008L 1-3 Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920 Legal/Property Records 1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records 1902 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911	1977.730L	1-4		Ladies Aid Society minutes and other records	1906-1913			
SERIES 5: LOCUST HILL METHODIST CHURCH, 1884-1920 Board and Committee Records 1989.008L 1-3 Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920 1991.035L TR-1 Legal/Property Records 1902 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1884-1903 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911				Legal/Property Records				
Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920	2010.126L	4-4		Insurance records	1902			
Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920	SERIES 5	LOCUST HII	I METHODIS	T CHURCH 1884-1920				
Legal/Property Records 1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records 1902 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911	OLIVILO O.	LOCOCITIII	<u>LE METTIODIO</u>					
1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records 1902 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911	1989.008L	1-3		Trustee Board minutes	1890-1920			
1991.035L TR-1 Insurance records 1902 Sunday School/Sabbath School records 1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911				Legal/Property Records				
1989.008L 2-3 Sunday School minutes 1884-1903 2-4 1911-1919 2-7 attendance records 1904-1911	1991.035L	TR-1			1902			
1097-1903	1989.008L	2-4		Sunday School minutes	1884-1903 1911-1919 1904-1911 1897-1903			

Accession				
	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6:	CEDAR GRO	OVE – BOX G	ROVE PASTORAL CHARGE, 1972-1977	
			Annual Reports	
2010.126L	4-6		Annual reports	1972, 1977
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SERIES 7:	WHITEVALE	PASTORAL	CHARGE (includes Whitevale Methodist Circuit, W	/hitevale, Locust
Hill, Cherryw	<u>vood), 1914-1</u>	992		
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.730L	1-2		Marriage register	1934-1953
2010.126L	1-1			1954-1974
			Membership Records	
1977.730L	3os-2		Circuit register	1923-1958
	1-3		Membership list	1961
2010.126L	1-2		Historic Roll	1963-1992
			Doord and Committee Decords	
2010.126L	4-7		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1914-1975
2010.126L	4-7		Official Board Minutes	1914-1975
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2010.126L	4-8		Financial reports	1964-1966
			'	
SERIES 8:	HERITAGE -	YORK PAST	ORAL CHARGE (includes Whitevale Methodist, E	Box Grove - Cedar
			<u> Grove, Cedar Grove],Whitevale Pastoral Charge [</u>	includes Locust
Hill, Cherryv	<u>vood, Whitev</u>	ale]), 1923-20		
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2010.126L	1-3		Baptisms	1923-1983
2010.126L	1-3		Baptisms Marriages	1923-1957
2010.126L			Baptisms Marriages Burials	1923-1957 1923-1983
2010.126L	1-3 1-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994
2010.126L			Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994
2010.126L	1-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994
2010.126L			Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994
2010.126L	1-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Burials Marriage register	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994
	1-4 1-5		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994 1974-1986
2010.126L 2010.126L	1-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Burials Marriage register	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994
	1-4 1-5		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994 1974-1986
	1-4 1-5		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994 1974-1986
2010.126L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1994 1974-1986
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1986 1990-1998
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1996 1974-1986
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9 5-1		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1986 1974-1986 1990-1998 1964-1978 1975-1987 1987-1990
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9 5-1 5-2 5-3		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Team Future Meeting minutes	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1996 1974-1986 1990-1998 1964-1978 1975-1987 1987-1990 1990-2004 2001-2003
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9 5-1 5-2		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Team Future Meeting minutes reports	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1996 1974-1986 1990-1998 1964-1978 1975-1987 1987-1990 1990-2004
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9 5-1 5-2 5-3 5-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Team Future Meeting minutes	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1996 1974-1986 1990-1998 1964-1978 1975-1987 1987-1990 1990-2004 2001-2003 2001-2003
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9 5-1 5-2 5-3 5-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Team Future Meeting minutes reports	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1996 1974-1986 1990-1998 1964-1978 1975-1987 1987-1990 1990-2004 2001-2003 2001-2003
2010.126L 1991.075L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4 4-9 5-1 5-2 5-3 5-4		Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Membership Records Historic roll Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Team Future Meeting minutes reports correspondence	1923-1957 1923-1983 1983-1994 1984-1994 1984-1996 1974-1986 1990-1998 1964-1978 1975-1987 1987-1990 1990-2004 2001-2003 2001-2003

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: H	ERITAGE -	- YORK PAST	ORAL CHARGE cont.	
			Annual Reports	
2010.126L	5-7		Annual reports	1977-1981
	5-8			1982-1987
	6-1			1988-1992
	6-2		Annual reports	1993-1998
	6-3			1999-2004
	6-4			2005-2006
SERIES 9: LO	OCUST HIL	L UNITED CH	URCH, 1933-1975	
			Board and Committee Records	
1989.008L	1-2		Board and Committee minutes	1933-1970
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1989.008L	2-5		Sunday School minutes and attendance records	1950-1960
	2-6		Executive minutes	1955-1975
	2-8		attendance records	1961-1975
	2-9		class registers	1964-1973
			Youth Groups Records	
1989.008L	2-1		Young People's Union minutes	1938-1941
			Records of Other Groups	
1989.008L	2-2		Honour Bible Class minutes	1945-1969
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1989.008L	1-4		Correspondence re church organ	1949-1950
SERIES 10: 0	CHERRYW	OOD UNITED	CHURCH, 1928-1998	
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.126L	6-5		Board of Managers minutes	1934-1942
	6-6		Congregational meeting minutes [unofficial]	May 12, 1975
	6-7		Congregational meeting minutes	1983-1987
			Legal/Property Records	
2010.126L	7-4		Property records re: sale of church	1997-1998
	7-5		Property correspondence	1985
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.730L	2-2		Woman's Association minutes	1928-1930
	2-3			1948-1952
	2-4			1953-1957
	2-8		WA correspondence	1960-1961
	2-5		WA financial record book	1933-1943
	2-6			1954-1961
	2-7		Women's Missionary Society financial record book	1954-1961
2010.126L	6-8		United Church Women Meeting minutes	1961-1969

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 10:	CHERRYW	OOD UNITE	O CHURCH cont.	
			Women's Groups Records	
2010.126L	6-9		United Church Women Meeting minutes	1986-1990
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2010.126L	7-1		Sunday School minutes/attendance records	1939-1951
	7-2			1951-1959
	7-3		financial records	1960-1977
			Annual Reports	
2010.126L	7-6		Annual report	1977
			·	
SERIES 11:	WHITEVAL	E UNITED CH	IURCH, (includes Whitevale Methodist Church), 18	<u>92-2003</u>
2010.126L	2-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1995-2003
2010.120L	2-1		Marriages	1994-2003
			Burials	1994-2003
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.126L	7-7		Session Board records	1945-1965
	7-8		Church Management minutes	1950-1979
	8-1		Board of Trustee/Congregational meeting minutes	1892-2002
			Illilutes	
			Legal/Property Records	
2010.126L	8-5		Deed of Land	1954
			Women's Groups Becords	
1977.730L	1-5		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association financial record books	1923-1933
1377.730L	1-0		[2 vol.]	1944-1953
	1-6		WA members and financial record book	1954-1961
2010.126L	8-2		Women's Missionary Society minutes and	1940-1948
			membership records	
1977.730L	1-7		WMS financial record books [3 vol.]	1937-1945,
2040 4261	0.2		United Church Waman minutes	1950-1961
2010.126L	8-3		United Church Women minutes	1961-1989
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2010.126L	8-4		Sunday School Meeting minutes and	1947-1969
			attendance records	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.730L	2-1		Collection book	1909-1936
			Annual Reports	
2010.126L	8-6		Annual report	1977

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12:	BOX GROV	<u>E UNITED CI</u>	HURCH, 1943-2004	
2010.126L	2-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1958-1981
2010.120L	2-2		Marriages	1960-1981
			Burials	1960-1980
	2-3		Baptisms	1982-2003
			Marriages	1981-2003
			Burials	1981-2003
			Membership Records	
2010.126L	2-4		Historic Roll	1958-2004
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.126L	8-7		Official Board meeting minutes	1943-1967
	8-8		Congregational Board meeting minutes	1974-2004
	8-9		Redevelopment Report	1998
			Legal/Property Records	
2010.126L	8-10		Lease agreement- Box Grove United Church	1968
			and International Machines co. Ltd.	
			Women's Groups Records	
2008.077L	TR-1		Woman's Association records	1931-1938
			Annual Reports	
2010.126L	8-11		Annual reports	1964, 1970
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 13:	CEDAR GR	OVE UNITED	CHURCH, (includes Zion Presbyterian Church, (Cedar Grove),
1886-2004				
2040 4261	2.5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1050 2002
2010.126L	2-5 2-6		Baptismal register Marriage register	1958-2003 1958-2003
	3-1		Burial register	1957-2003
	3-2		Baptism index (St. Andrews U.C.)	1936-1952
			Marriage index (St. Andrews U.C.)	1896-1957
			Burial index (St. Andrews U.C.)	1936-1954
	3-3		Baptism index (St. Andrew's U.C.)	1936-1952
			Marriage index (St. Andrew's U.C.) Burials index (St. Andrew's U.C.)	1896-1957 1936-1954
			,	
2040 4261	2 4		Membership Records	1050 2004
2010.126L 1977.730L	3-4 1-1		Historic Roll Communion roll	1958-2004 1891-1938
1977.730L 1998.119L	1-1			1948-1962
				10101002

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 13:	CEDAR G	ROVE UNITE	D CHURCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.126L	9-1		Session meeting minutes	1889-1986
1991.075L	1-3		Board of Managers/Stewards minutes	1948-1961
	1-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1962-1971
2010.126L	9-2			1972-1995
1998.119L	1-3		Official Board minutes	1958-1963
1991.075L	1-5		Congregational minutes	1886-1948
2010.126L	9-3		Congregational Board minutes	1994-1998
	9-4			1999-2004
	9-5		index to minutes and report	1890-1980
1998.119L	1-4		Christian Education Committee minutes	1962-1976
	1-6		Building Committee minutes	1962-1964
	1-5		Finance Committee minutes	1964-1966
	1-2		Committee of Christian Stewardship &	
			Service Minutes	1969-1970
	1-7		Construction Committee minutes	1964-1965
			Legal/Property Records	
2010.126L	9-6		Property Records [various]	1963, 1964, 2004
0040 4001	0.7		Women's Groups Records	1010 1010
2010.126L	9-7		Women's Missionary Society minutes and membership records	1916-1919
	9-8			1924-1926
	9-9			1926-1932
	10-1			1933-1938
1004 0001	10-2			1943-1948
1991.075L	1-6		WMS financial record book	1936-1943
0040 4001	1-7		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967
2010.126L	10-3			1967-1974
1998.119L	10-4 1-8		Willing Workers Mission Band minutes	1975-1982
2010.126L	1-o 10-5		Willing Workers Mission Band minutes Women's Groups minutes/reports index	1945-1951 1917-1974
2010.120L	10-5		Women's Groups minutes/reports index	1917-1974
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2010.126L	10-6		Sunday School Minutes	1949-1963
	1-9		Officers and Teachers minutes	1963-1985
			Youth Groups Records	
1991.075L	2-1		Busy Bee Mission Band minutes	1932-1936
1998.119L	1-10		Young Peoples Union minutes	1940-1943
	1-11			1951-1963
1991.075L	2-2		Toronto East Rural Presbytery Young	1954-1957
			People's Union minutes	
	2-3		Hi - C minutes	1958-1963
1998.119L	1-12		Messenger minutes	1962-1968
2010.126L	10-7		Sunday School/Youth Group records index	1932-1985

Heritage –	Yor	k Pastoral	Charge	(Ont.)
------------	-----	------------	--------	--------

Page 7 of 7

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 13: CI	SERIES 13: CEDAR GROVE UNITED CHURCH cont.							
2019.048L	TR-1		Correspondence/Subject Files A Century of Service booklet	1955				
-			·					
1991.075L	1-8		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Building fund subscription and financial record book	1890-1930				
2010.126L	10-8		Annual Reports Annual reports	1965-1967, 1970-1971				
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions					
			Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions					

F2593.288